
Member of Council Remuneration Boards / Corporate Public Miscellaneous TOTAL Promotional 

Commissions Travel Relations Expenses (excludes Prom. Gifts) Gifts *

Clement, B.

Mayor

City Remuneration $55,020.00 $55,020.00

Car Allowance $1,920.00 $1,920.00

RRSP $5,027.53 $5,027.53

Municipal Expenses $4,879.90 $55.08 $4,934.98

$66,902.51 $1,319.32

Cornwall Police Services Board

Honorarium $3,500.04 $3,500.04

Board Expenses $0.00

$3,500.04

Bennett, T.

Councillor

City Remuneration $17,865.67 $17,865.67

Municipal Expenses $510.00 $120.08 $630.08

$18,495.75 $10.18

Bergeron, E.

Councillor

City Remuneration $17,865.67 $17,865.67

Municipal Expenses $115.00 $55.08 $170.08

$18,035.75 $10.18

Dupelle, M.

Councillor

City Remuneration $17,865.67 $17,865.67

Municipal Expenses $55.08 $55.08

$17,920.75 $909.02

    

Gardiner, S.

Councillor

City Remuneration $17,865.67 $17,865.67

Municipal Expenses 608.00 $118.53 $726.53

$18,592.20 $20.36

    

SUMMARY OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

for the year ended December 31, 2019

as per Section 284 (1) of the Municipal Act, 2001 and By-law No. 2019-150



Member of Council Remuneration Boards / Corporate Public Miscellaneous TOTAL Promotional 

Commissions Travel Relations Expenses (excludes Prom. Gifts) Gifts *

Grant, G.

Councillor

City Remuneration $17,865.67 $17,865.67

Municipal Expenses $445.00 $175.72 $620.72

$18,486.39 $193.39

Cornwall Police Services Board

Honorarium $2,750.00 $2,750.00

Board Expenses $1,589.53 $1,589.53

$4,339.53    

Hébert, C.

Councillor

City Remuneration $17,865.67 $17,865.67

Municipal Expenses $203.10 $165.08 $368.18

$18,233.85 $87.39

Raisin Region Conservation Authority

Honorarium paid directly to City $652.80 $652.80

Board Expenses $0.00

$652.80

Hollingsworth, D.

Councillor

City Remuneration $17,865.67 $17,865.67

Municipal Expenses $15.00 $55.08 $70.08

$17,935.75 $10.18    

MacDonald, E.

Councillor

City Remuneration $17,865.67 $17,865.67

Municipal Expenses $162.20 $193.11 $355.31

$18,220.98 $66.15

McIntosh, C.

Councillor

City Remuneration $17,865.67 $17,865.67

Municipal Expenses $330.00 $118.16 $448.16

$18,313.83 $91.59

Raisin Region Conservation Authority

Honorarium paid directly to City $734.40 $734.40

Board Expenses $0.00

$734.40

Towndale, J.

Councillor

City Remuneration $17,865.67 $17,865.67

Municipal Expenses $42.32 $300.13 $75.08 $417.53

$18,283.20 $10.18

SUMMARY OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

for the year ended December 31, 2019

as per Section 284 (1) of the Municipal Act, 2001 and By-law No. 2019-0150



Food Provisions Office Supplies Public Memberships / Cellular Phone TOTAL

Relations Association Fees  

Council (As a Whole) $7,903.80 $3,085.66 $7,362.32 $34,864.07 $6,346.81 $59,562.66

Memberships /     Corporate   

Association Fees   Expenses   

  $13,287.30   

Federation of Canadian Municipalities  $7,601.63

Great Lakes and St. Lawrence Cities Initiative  $3,025.00

Cornwall and Area Chamber of Commerce $447.74

Association française des municipalités de l'Ontario $2,870.90

Eastern Ontario Mayors' Caucus $2,500.00

AMO - Municipal Employer Pension Centre of Ontario $4,012.14

The Municipal Information Network $1,119.36 $34,864.07

Conference / Professional  Corporate  Corporate

Development Expenses Development  Expenses

Mayor B. Clément Councillor S. Gardiner

FCM Annual Conference $1,838.07 AMO Annual Conference $1,536.66

AMO Annual Conference $1,817.79 AFMO Conference $1,795.00

Ontario East Municipal Conference $432.48 Eastern Ontario Local Food Conference $134.05

$4,088.34 $3,465.71

Councillor C. Hébert Councillor C. McIntosh

AMO Annual Conference $1,611.54 AMO Annual Conference $1,710.92

Councillor E. MacDonald Councillor J. Towndale

FCM Annual Conference $2,555.44 AMO Annual Conference $1,703.00

AMO Annual Conference $2,086.81 Ontario East Municipal Conference $763.20

$4,642.25 $2,466.20

Councillor E. Bergeron Councillor T. Bennett

Eastern Ontario Local Food Conference $81.28 AMO Annual Conference $1,670.06

Councillor G. Grant Council as a Whole

AMO Annual Conference $1,673.01 Council Governance and Team Building $3,220.03

Association of Municipalities of Ontario 

Conference / Professional 

SUMMARY OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

for the year ended December 31, 2019

as per Section 284 (1) of the Municipal Act, 2001 and By-law No. 2019-150



Boards / Commissions  

Honorarium Expenses

Committee of Adjustment

Steven Alexander $702.00

Raymond Contant $795.60

Benjamin de Hann $702.00

Wes Libbey $93.60

Kilborn Lutz $46.80

Naresh Bhargava $93.60 $1,370.29

Cornwall Police Services Board

Martha Woods $2,750.00

Mike Payette $2,750.00 $2,335.66

William Beattie $2,250.00 717.36

SUMMARY OF REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES OF ELECTED OFFICIALS

for the year ended December 31, 2019

as per Section 284 (1) of the Municipal Act, 2001 and By-law No. 2019-150


